Puget Sound Energy P.O. Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734

Filed via Web Portal

May 13, 2021

Mr. Mark L. Johnson, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, Washington 98503

Re: **Parent Guaranty Docket UG-151663**

Dear Mr. Johnson:

On November 30, 2020, Puget Sound Energy ("PSE") filed the Amended and Restated Joint Ownership Agreement ("Agreement") by and between PSE and Puget LNG, LLC in the above referenced docket.

Section 6.3 of the Agreement references a Parent Guaranty of Puget Energy, Inc. to secure all of Puget LNG's obligations under the Agreement. The Parent Guaranty is attached for informational purposes.

If you have any questions about the information contained in this filing, please contact Chris Schaefer at 425-456-2932 or chris.schaefer@pse.com. If you have any other questions please contact me at (425) 456-2105.

Sincerely,

/s/ Susan Free

Susan E. Free Director, Revenue Requirements & Regulatory Compliance **Puget Sound Energy** PO Box 97034, EST-07W Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 425-456-2105 / susan.free@pse.com

cc: Service List (UG-151663) Attachment: Parent Guaranty